
Final    1 2 3 4 T 
INST    0 0 7 0 7 
TENN    14 14 7 7 42  
 
Scoring Summary                       ---------------  
FIRST QUARTER      INST TENN  
TENN TD 14:46 Ty Chandler 91 Yd Kickoff Return (Aaron Medley Kick) 
0 plays, 0 yards, 0:14    0 7  
TENN TD 2:49 Carlin Fils-aime 4 Yd Run (Aaron Medley Kick) 
11 plays, 81 yards, 4:57    0 14 play 
SECOND QUARTER     INST TENN  
TENN TD 9:03 Carlin Fils-aime 30 Yd Run (Aaron Medley Kick) 
5 plays, 60 yards, 1:37    0 21 play 
TENN TD 0:53 Brandon Johnson 19 Yd pass from Quinten Dormady 
(Aaron Medley Kick)4 plays, 36 yards, 0:48 0 28 play 
THIRD QUARTER      INST TENN  
INST TD 10:07 Jacquet McClendon 23 Yd pass from Cade Sparks (Jerry 
Nunez Kick)4 plays, 33 yards, 1:55  7 28 play 
TENN TD 2:12 Marquez Callaway 37 Yd pass from Quinten Dormady 
(Aaron Medley Kick)4 plays, 50 yards, 1:44 7 35 play 
FOURTH QUARTER     INST TENN  
TENN TD 0:56 Jeff George 11 Yd pass from Jarrett Guarantano (Aaron 
Medley Kick)12 plays, 66 yards, 5:15  7 42 play 
 
Team Stats   INST TENN     
Total Yards   215 395  
Total Plays   57 67  
Avg Gain Per Play  3.8 5.9  
Net Yards Rushing  122 160  
Rushes    38 37  
Yards Per Rush  3.2 4.3  
Net Yards Passing  93 235  
Comp-Att   9-19 17-30  
Yards Per Pass  4.9 7.8  
Times Sacked   1 1  
Yds Lost To Sacks  -9 -10  
Interceptions   0 1  
Punts    8 4  
Punt Average   0.0 0.0  
Penalties   5 6  
Penalty Yards   45 53  
Fumbles   1 2  
Fumbles Lost   0 1  
Possession   30:53 29:07  
  
Individual Stats 
Passing 
Indiana St. Comp Att Pct Yds Y/A TD Int QBRat 
Cade Sparks 8 17 47.1 70 4.1 1 0 101.1 
Isaac Harker 1 2 50.0 23 11.5 0 0 146.6 
Tennessee Comp Att Pct Yds Y/A TD Int QBRat 
Quinten Dormady13 18 72.2 194 10.8 2 9 188.3 
Jarrett Guarantano4 12 33.3 41 3.4 1 0 89.5 
 
Rushing 
Indiana St.  Rush Yds Avg Long TD 
LeMonte Booker 15 76 5.1 13 0 
Jaquan Keys  10 30 3.0 8 0 
Bob Pugh  5 24 4.8 9 0 
Cade Sparks  2 3 1.5 7 0 
Rontrez Morgan 2 3 1.5 3 0 
Jacquet McClendon 1 2 2.0 2 0 
Titus McCoy  2 -6 -3.0 0 0 
Isaac Harker  1 -10 -10.0 0 0 
Tennessee  Rush Yds Avg Long TD 
John Kelly  18 80 4.4 11 0 
Carlin Fils-Aime 3 41 13.7 30 2 
Tim Jordan  4 22 5.5 10 0 
Ty Chandler  4 14 3.5 8 0 
Trey Coleman  4 9 2.3 5 0 
Jarrett Guarantano 2 6 3.0 12 0 
Quinten Dormady 2 -12 -6.0 0 0 
Receiving 
Indiana St.  Rec Yds Avg Long TD 
Jacquet McClendon 6 63 10.5 23 1 
Jaquan Keys  1 13 13.0 13 0 
LeMonte Booker 1 10 10.0 10 0 
Michael Thomas 1 7 7.0 7 0 
Dante Jones  1 0 0.0 0 0 
Bob Pugh  0 0 - - 0 
Rontrez Morgan 0 0 - - 0 
Tennessee  Rec Yds Avg Long TD 
John Kelly  5 60 12.0 18 0 
Brandon Johnson 4 50 12.5 19 1 
Marquez Callaway 1 37 37.0 37 1 
Jeff George  2 28 14.0 17 1 
Josh Palmer  1 18 18.0 18 0 
80 Eli Wolf  1 17 17.0 17 0 
44 Jakob Johnson 1 13 13.0 13 0 
9 Tim Jordan  1 9 9.0 9 0 
24 Trey Coleman  1 3 3.0 3 0 
 


